	MAY 0 2 2007			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
103403275 ATION FOR				
PATEN	TS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Alan Wayne Kohr Theodore Tysak	Name: Rohm and Haas Company			
	Internal Address: Patent Department			
Execution Date(s) 3/28/03	Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Philadelphia			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: PA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19106-2399			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl P. Hemenway	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl P. Hemenway	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: <u>Patent Department, 7th Floor</u> Rohm and Haas Company	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information			
Other City: Philadelphia Other City: Philadelphia Other Determine document and determine the determine the determine the determine the determine the determine the determined of the determined	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting			
Other This 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) This 10/727,907 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399 Phone Number: 215-592-3000	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Other This 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers is 10/727,907 Additional numbers is 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West City: Philadelphia State: PA Phone Number: 215-592-3000 Fax Number: 215-592-2682	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1850</u>			
Other	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Other	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card √ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _18-1850 Authorized User Name 			
Other A pplication or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/727,907 Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl P. Hemenway Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West City: Philadelphia	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1850</u>			

.

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 5/2/2007 10:33:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

4

PATENT REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0451

Docket Number A01327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ALAN WAYNE KOHR <u>518 Krause Road</u> Schwenksville, PA <u>19473</u> THEODORE TYSAK <u>542 Vestry Drive</u> Ambler, PA <u>19002</u> (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in, REMOVABLE COATING COMPOSITIONS (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number <u>60/435,002</u> and filing date <u>December 19, 2002</u> of said application when officially known.

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 5/2/2007 10:33:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

28 March 2003

J	DN# A01327
QL Way	no Kihi
	ne i
ALAN WAYNE K	OHR

Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : : SS. COUNTY OF Montgomery :

<u>Alan Wayne Kohr</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this \underline{Zr} day of \underline{Mauch} , 2003.

[SEAL]

Public



MAACH 28 2003

levolre Type

THEODORE DYSAK

Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF Montgomery

<u>Theodore Tysak</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 2 day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

: SS.

[SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires May 10, 2005

2

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 5/2/2007 10:33:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

Application Number Information

Page 1 of 1

ł

Ĵ

PALM INTRANET

Day : Wednesday

Date: 5/2/2007 Time: 10:43:10

Application Number Information

Application Number: 10/727907 Assignments	Examiner Number: 77263 / HARLAN, ROBERT			
Filing or 371(c) Date: 12/04/2003 <u>eDan</u>	Group Art Unit: <u>1713</u>	IFW Madras		
Effective Date: 12/04/2003	Class/Subclass: 526/317.100			
Application Received: 12/05/2003	Lost Case: NO	Waiting for Response		
Pat. Num./Pub. Num: /20040138328	Interference Number:	Desc. Mail N/=.		
Issue Date: 00/00/0000	Unmatched Petition: NO	<u>Maii 10/</u>		
Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000	<u>L&R Code:</u> Secrecy Code:1			
Attorney Docket Number: A01327	Third Level Review: NO	Secrecy Order: NO		
Status: 93 /NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MARCEIVED IN OFFICE OF PUBLICATION	Status Date: 02/27/2007			
Confirmation Number: 7541	Oral Hearing: NO			
Title of Invention: REMOVABLE COATING COMPOSITIONS				
Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Cl	narge to Loc Charge to Name	Employee Name Location		

nan managemen and a constant

Pec

Appln Contents Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Another: Application#	Search or Patent#	Search
PCT / /	Search or PG PUBS #	Search
Attorney Docket #	Search	
Bar Code #	Search	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

•				FED		
· .			2 2007	I E H		
			A	opproved for use	PTO/SB/21 (0 through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651- J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	0031
Under the Par	perwork Reduction Act of 1995, no pers	U.S. F ons are required to respond to a col Application Number	ection of infor	mation unless it	displays a valid OMB control nur	nber.
			10/727,907]
TR	ANSMITTAL	Filing Date First Named Inventor	12/4/2003		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	FORM	Art Unit	Kohr 1713	· · · · · · · · ·		
		Examiner Name	Robert D. H	ardon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(to be used for	all correspondence after initial filing)	Attorney Docket Number		anan		
Total Number of	Pages in This Submission 4		A01327			
	EN	CLOSURES (Check all	that apply)			
Fee Trans	smittal Form	Drawing(s)			Allowance Communication to	тс
Fe Fe	ee Attached	Licensing-related Papers		L of App	al Communication to Board beals and Interferences	
Amendme	ent/Reply	Petition		Appea (Appea	Il Communication to TC al Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
	fter Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	ł	Propri	etary Information	
	fidavits/declaration(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocatio Change of Correspondence A	n Juddress	Status	Letter	
		Terminal Disclaimer			Enclosure(s) (please identify)):	1
		Request for Refund	Poquest for Refund			
		CD, Number of CD(s)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment			
	on Disclosure Statement	Landscape Table on CI				
Certified Cocumen		narks				
	Missing Parts/					
	te Application eply to Missing Parts					
	nder 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53					
	SIGNATURE	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, O	RAGENT		
Firm Name	Rohm and Haas Company					
Signature	The P-					
Printed name	Stephen T, Palk					_
Date	May 2, 2007		Reg. No.	36,795		
	CERTIF	ICATE OF TRANSMISS		LING		
I hereby certify th sufficient postage the date shown b	at this correspondence is being far as first class mail in an envelope	csimile transmitted to the USPT addressed to: Commissioner fo	O or deposit r Patents, P	ted with the Ur .O. Box 1450,	iited States Postal Service w Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ith on
Signature	Janue.	Soulas				
Typed or printed				Date	May 2, 2007	
	¥					

ng na an ag mining lange taken an end in a sin an trake

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 5/2/2007 10:33:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 019277 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 05/02/2007